188
MP3 Voice Annunciator
& LED Signal Tower
R
F
V
LED
95dB at 1m

AVAILABLE BY SPECIAL ORDER
• 	 PNP open collector transistor type.
How to Order
Voice message is field programmable
with an SD card (sold separately), and
the volume can be easily accessed from
the side panel, even after installation.
Side Access
The sound reduction function reduces
the volume by approx. -15dB (at 1m),
a feature ideal for use at night time
together with a timer or sensor.
Use of Copyrighted Material
PATLITE Corporation has not applied for permission to use certain copyrighted music or songs recorded for Type-A, Type-C and Type-D melody
charts outside of Japan. Therefore, please contact the local copyright association for permission before using the product in case this product
is used outside of Japan. melody chart Type-E is recommended for use outside of Japan as this playlist does not include copyrighted music or
songs, and permission is not required.
W
Wiring Options
RFV • RF-001: Wall Mount Bracket
Fuse Power
Supply
NPN Open Collector
External Contact Common Line (Brown)
LED Warning Light (Red)
Audio CH1 (Sky Blue)
Audio CH2 (Yellow)
Audio CH3 (Pink)
Audio STOP (Green)
Audio CH4 (Light Green)
Sound Reduction (Purple)
Power Supply (White)
Power Supply (Black)
• RF-002 Ceiling Mount Bracket
Dimensions
Mount
Rubber
(Unit: mm)
14
.8
95
21
5
Signal Line
Power Line
120°
ø70
ø100
 115
120°
36°
R41
Cover Position
Mounting Hole: 3-ø6
Wire Entry Hole: ø15
Front
350mm
400mm
3-M5
ø8
Specifi cations
Options
PATLITE Playlist Editor 2
(Free Version)
(OS: Windows® 2000/XP/Vista)
> The new PATLITE Playlist Editor 2 is required to
change the audio message data for this product.
> The SD Card does not contain the Playlist Editor
software or any audio messages.
SD Card
(2 GB)
SDV-2GP
189